----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Product Specification
               □：APPROVAL FOR SPECIFICATION
For Customer：                □：APPROVAL FOR SAMPLE
Module No.：
For Customer’s Acceptance ：
Approved by  Comment
  ：
Presented by Reviewed by Organized by
LCD Module
TSM240128C-LY
Team Source Display
Numbering System
LCM 命名规则:
识别码：
可以有 000-999 个不同的数字，不同的数字标识：
1.表示不同的 LCD 产品模式
2.表示不同的电路元件
3.表示不同的产品元件组成（如有无 BL 等）
等等
显示功能：
图形模块：由列和行的点阵数组合（128*64=12864）
字符模块：由列的字符数和行数组合（16*2=1602）
笔段模块：由 LCM 的流水码组合（如：0001）
CSTN/TFT: 由尺寸/出 PIN 定义编码（如：2.4”屏
编写为 024）
产品类型：
C：字符型.       D：笔段型.        G：图形型.
S：CSTN.        T：TFT.           L：LCD
TS:Team Source
序列号：
A: 表示在 128*64 点阵系列模块不同的产品结构尺
寸，该字母可以由 A、B、C……Z 构成
TS  M    240128C-LY
Team Source Display                                                                                                LCM Specification(TSM240128C-LY)
www.tslcd.com Email: tslcd@tslcd.com
1 Display Specification
1.1 Display type�STN
1.2 Display color
   Background color�
1.3 Polarizer mode�
  tttt
1.4 Viewing Angle�6:00
1.5 Driving Duty� 1/128
1.6 Backlight�    LED
�  Color tone is slightly changed by temperature and driving
voltage�
2  Mechanical Specifications
Team Source Display                                                                                                LCM Specification(TSM240128C-LY)
www.tslcd.com Email: tslcd@tslcd.com
Blue
Character color: White
Negative transmissive
2.1 Outline Dimensions
2.2 Dot Matrix
240×128
2.3 Dot size
  0.40×0.40(mm)
2.4 Dot pitch:   0.45×0.45(mm)
3  Circuit Block Diagram
4 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min. Max. Unit Remark
Power Supply Voltage VDD-VSS 0 7.0
LCD Driving Voltage VDD-VEE --- 18.0
V
Operating Temperature Range Top -20 70
Storage Temperature Range Tst -30 80
� NO
Condensation
5 Electrical Specifications and Instruction Code
5.1 Electrical Characteristics
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Remark
Supply Voltage(logic) VDD-VSS 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Supply Voltage(LCD Drive) VSS-VEE --- 6.0 --- V
“H” Level VIN VDD-2.2 --- VDD VInput Signal
Voltage
“L” Level VIL 0 --- 0.8 V
Supply current(logic) IDD --- 24 --- mA
Supply rrent (LCD Drive) IEE --- 2.0 --- mA
Team Source Display                                                                                                LCM Specification(TSM240128C-LY)
www.tslcd.com Email: tslcd@tslcd.com
5.2 Interface Signals
Pin NO. Symbol Description(Function) Remark
1 FG Module Frame Ground